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’ VV LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

AdE BE B 51 Ubl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park. Singapore 408933

] F
TEL: 5256 3561 FAX: B256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Affiliated to Federatlon Internationale Des Exports En Automoblle

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD Ref : CCa4/AXA1T023504/pald
SR ooe: vz [N
AXA TOWERSINGAPORE 068811
Code: AXAZ
[ Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh.  SJS2254C Veh. Inspected SGV 71004
Policy No. Coverage (§) 0.00
Claim No. Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 1122017
2 Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.C 0
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer - Steering
Brakes Modification
General
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre rrim
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mim
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4, Description of Damages
5. General Information
Accident Date  09/12/2017 |Inspection Date
Survey held at PREMIUM AUTOMOBILES PTE LTD
56 UBI ROAD 1.
SINGAPORE 4086898
Sa. Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
BjIN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.




¥ LS Dwie

s N Pte Lid Company Registration No. 199607198R

51 UBI AVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563501 FAX : (65) 62564315

Your ref; STMO05FT

Our ref: CC4/AXA17023504/Apa3 Date: 13.12.2017
The Motor Claims Department

M/s AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO. SGV 7100A

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 12,12.2017
at the premises of M/s Premium Automobiles Pte Ltd - Ubi and have the following to report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount : 5% 5,148.00
Revised Estimate Amount : 5% 3,239.00
"Check" Items Amount : 8% 300.00
Market Value 1 5% -
LTA Reimbursement Value : 5% -
Nett Value : 5% -

FuBar i
Description of Damage: iy -
The vehicle sustained damages at the @
Rear Portion uce
Comments/Present Status:

Damages Consistent
Estimated normal period for repairs: 3.0 days

Yours faithfully,

ADRIAN LING
Licensed Appraiser



Premium Automobiles

55 Ubi Road 1, Singapore 408690
Tal : 6366 2323 Fax: G841 1183
Emall: Mora khai@premiumauto.com.sg ! claims@premiumauio.com.sg

Telefax

Estimate :  Accident Repairs
Workshop :  Ubi Road 1
Contact No + 63662323

Fax No :  6B411183
Reference : PAMTPA208/20171JT
Date : 11-Dec-17

Vehicle NOT IN workshop. Kindly arrange for survey.

AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd
8 Shenton Way

#27-01 AXA Tower
Singapore 068811

Attn: Motor Claims Dept
Tel: 6880 4602 - Fax 6880 4838

Owner's Name
Address

Telephone
Type of Claim
Policy No.

Vehicle No

Model Code
Model / Year
Engine No
Chassis No
Mileage

Date In
Liability
Excess Cost
Estimated By
Accident Date
Place of Accident

Ms. Chong Chan Sian
32 Amber Gardens
#02-04

Singapore 439965

HP +65 9459 2900
Third Party Claims
2100422592-02000
SGV 7100 A

Audi A3 Sedan 1.4 TFSI (A)
Jul-15

CZC 261233
WALUZZZAVIF 1138424

Johnny Boo / Allan Wu
8-Dec-17
Halland Road towards Napler



Premium Automobiles

£S5 Ubi Road 1, Singapore 408659
Tel: 6366 2323 Fax:6841 1183

Telefax
Est es for Accident Vehi 7 A.
Estimated Surveyor's
S/n Nature of Jobs Charges Recommendation
1 To remove apd transfer rear parking aid. Check SN S 280.00 o
function. Reinstall all parts removed.
-
To dismantle and renew rear bumper assy. Re- =
2 organize rear crash management components. 5 95}}1,60/6 0o
Reinstall all parts removed. ' ;
=
3 Torespray rear bumper. 5 ng.'ﬂﬁ' bov
SIN 5 1 o

4 To carry out diagnostic checks.

TOTAL LABOUR CHARGES

aw

5 2,172.00




Premium Automobiles

55 Ubi Road 1, Singapore 408658
Tel : 6366 2323 Fax: 6841 1183

Telefax

Material List for Accident Vehicle Regn No.

SGV 7100 A.

Damaged Parts & Prices

S/N  Parts Description S/Nett Remark
| REARBUWPER Peten—d s 156700 -
2 REAR BUMPER SPOILER $ 193.00 -+
3 REAR REINFORCEMENT BEAM - $ 481.00 *
4 REAR BUMPER BRACKET - LHS/RHS | s $ 2000 ¥
5 REAR PARKING AID SENSOR 28 41500 ¥
6 SUNDRIES R mr $ 30000 X *.
TOTAL SPARE PARTS CHARGES $ 2,976.00
TOTAL LABOUR CHARGES $ 2,172.00
GRAND TOTAL $ 5,148.00
All charges are not inclusive of GET
Legend : Remarks (OK) = Approved, Remarks () = Nat approved

Spare pans are Special Neit

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify
Ine Repawrer of the following:
* To resurvey befarefafier spray painting
« To desplay damaged pari{a) Gunng resuireey
* Pans prices an subject ko confirmation
= Third parly survery & on @ “Wilhoul Freaxics” bisia
* No llegal modificalons) i aliowsd
» Sup s mumi
S o

Acknowledged by Repairer

Sigrustime




Premium Automobiles

55 IUbi Road 1, Singapore 408699
Tel - 6366 2323 Fax: 6841 1183
Email: Nora khai@premiumauto.com.sg / claims@premiumauto.com.sg

Telefax

Estimate ¢ Accident Repairs
Workshop ¢ Ubl Road 1
Contact No r B3BE 2323

Fax No :  BB41 1183
Reference * PAITPMZ0201THT
Date + 11-Dec-17

Vehicle NOT IN workshop. Kindly arrange for survey.

AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd
8 Shenton Way

#27-01 AXA Tower

Singapore 068811

Attn: Motor Claims Dept
Tel: 6880 4602 - Fax 6880 4838

Owner's Name :  Ms. Chong Chen Sian
Address : 32 Amber Gardens

#02-04

Singapore 439965
Telephone :  HP +85 8459 2900
Type of Claim :  Third Party Claims
Policy No. 1 2100422592-02000
Vehicle No : SGV 7100 A .
Model Code * Audi A3 Sedan 1.4 TFSI (A)
Model | Year : Juk1s
Engine No 1 CZC 261233
Chassis No : WAUZZZ8V3F1138424
Mileage I
Date In
Liability
Excess Cost I
Estimated By ¢ Johnny Boo / Allan Wu
Accident Date t 9-Dee-17

Place of Accident *  Holland Road towards Mapier



Premium Automobiles

55 Ubi Road 1, Singapora 408699
Tel ' 6368 2323 Fax: 6841 1183

Telefax

Estimated Labour Charges for Accident Vehicle SGV 7100 A.

Estimated Surveyor's
Sin Nature of Jobs Charges Recommendation
To remove and transfer rear parking aid, Check
. 280.00
! function. Reinstall all parts removed. SN 8 am B
To dismantle and renew rear bumper assy. Re-organize
2 rear crash management components. Relnstall all paris § 800.00 3 600.00
removed
3 Torespray rear bumper. 5 800.00 ] 600,00
i
4 To carry out diagnostic checks SN § 182.00 5 152.00
TOTAL LABOUR CHARGES $ 2172.00 5 1,672.00




Premium Automobiles

55 Ubl Road 1, Singapore 408689
Tel: 6366 2323 Fax : 6841 1183

Telefax

Material List for A

ccident Vehicle Regn No. SGV 7100 A.

Dama Price
S/IN  Parts Description SiNett Remark

1 REAR BUMPER ’?‘e""* $ 156700 § 1,567.00

2 REAR BUMPER SPOILER 5 193.00

3 REAR REINFORCEMENT BEAM 5 481,00

4 REAR BUMPER BRACKET - LHS/RHS 5 20.00

5 REAR PARKING AID SENSOR 5 415.00

5 SUNDRIES 5 300.00
TOTAL SPARE PARTS CHARGES $ 297600 §  1,567.00
TOTAL LABOUR CHARGES $ 217200 §  1,672.00
GRAND TOTAL $ 514800 §  3,239.00
All charges are nal inclusive of GST
Lagand Remarks (OK) = Approved, Remarks (X) = Not approved

Spare parts are Spacial Net



" Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) s

From: Boo seng yak <boojohnny@gmail.com:

Sent: Saturday, 27 January 2018 3:29 PM

To: Adrian Ling (LKKAuto); CS A Team; Admin A; Carrine Leong; Nora Khai
Subject: FINAL REVISION SGVT100A - TP - AXA - SURVEYED 12 DEC 17
Attachments: PAT2092017 - SGV 7100 A - Audi A3 Sedan 1.4 TFSI (A) - Rear (AXA).xls

Hi Adrian and all,
Revised estimate is attached.
Please confirm repair cost of $3239.00 @ 3 days of repairs.

Your early closure is well appreciated.

Best regards - jb .



Premium Automobiles

55 Ubi Road 1, Singapore 408699
Tel : 6366 2323 Fax : 6841 1183

Telefax

Name

Surveyed Date
Authorised Date
Excess Cost
Liability
Remarks

Please Note

Yours faithfully,

an ha
Adn -\

|2!n.[|;r

Arf H‘HW:CAJ 559-7/,

This estimate is based on visual inspection of the affected vehicle.
Should we require further labour charges and spare parts in the
progress of repair, we shall inform you accordingly.

For inspection of vehicle, please refer to Ms Narah Khai at
Tel:6768 9828 for appointment.

Premiqm Automobiles Pte Ltd

/

I}
!

Johnny Boo

Body Repair Manager

Allan Wu
Claims Consultant



Hsiao Tuna (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuUto)

Sent; Tuesday, 12 December, 2017 2:19 PM

To: ‘Claims Dept'

Cc: Admin A; assignments; Zaini (LKK Auto)

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGV 7100 A AND YOUR INSURED SJ52254C DATED ON

09/12/2017 *** LKK REF: CC4/AXA17023504/pa3

Without Prejudice
Hi,
We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that basing on the accident statements submitted by both parties, the liability is clear /
under BOLA (subject to BOLA guideline settiement) and shall proceed with direct settiement for the abaove
mentioned case.

Please note that this e-mail is on without prejudice basis which does not amount to an authorisation of
repair to your client's vehicle.

The final repair cost is subjected to the consistency of the damages according to the nature of the
accident.

And the days of LOU/ LOR will be based on the number of days of repair as recommended by our surveyor.

Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intantion of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed [ inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the Issues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.

Hest Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrinl Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-25 | S{408933)

From: Claims Dept [mailto:claims@premiumauto.com.sg)

Sent: Monday, 11 December, 2017 8:22 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: claims@premiumauto.com.sg

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING 5GV 7100 A AND YOUR INSURED S1S2254C DATED ON 09/12/2017 *** LKK REF:
CC4/AXA17023504/pa3

Dear Hstao Tong,
Attached is the estimate for your kind reference.

Please follow up with AXA for the liability clearance for this case,
1



From: Mastura [mailto:mastura@premiumauto.com.sg]

Sent: Monday, 11 December, 2017 2:36 PM

To: SG AXA Insurance SM Claims Service Team <cst@axa.com.s52>; SG AXA Insurance SM AXA SGP - Motor Survey
<molor.surveyiiaxa. com,sg>; 'Claims Dept' <claims@premiumauto.com. s8>

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGV 7100 A AND YOUR INSURED 5J52254C DATED ON 09/12/2017

Dear all,

Kindly assist in the liability clearance for the above mentioned case. We propose for 100% direct settlement in our
clients favour,
We herein attached the GIA report for direct settlement for your reference.

We will forward you the estimate once is available,
Please let us know who should we looking for arrange survey.

Thank you.

Best Regards,
Mastura
Claims Administrator

Premium Automobiles Pte Ltd gug = poezznmw

S4 17t Rowd 1 Road Singapore 4086599

p. H65 638K 2323 d. +65 6T6R 9828 [ <63 6841 1183
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LKK ref Officer in charge
CCA/ASM17023504/Apa3 Hsiao Tong - 6742 3197

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Best Regards;

Meid Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Ple Lid

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwanégkkauto.com | fax: 6714108

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenuoe 1, #02-25 | S{408993)

From: Boo seng yak [mallto:boojohnny @gmail.com]

Sent: Saturday, 27 Jlanuary, 2018 3:29 PM

To: Adrian Ling (LKKAuto) <adrianling@lkkauto.com>; C5 A Team <cs-a@lkkauto com>; Admin A <admin-
afd |kkauto.coms; Carrine Leong <carrine.leong@premiumauto.com.sg>; Nora Khai
<fiora.khai@premivmautn.com.sg>

Subject: FINAL REVISION SGV7100A - TP - AXA - SURVEYED 12 DEC 17

Hi Adrian and all,
Revised estimate is attached.
Please confirm repair cost of $3239.00 @ 3 days of repairs.

Your early closure is well appreciated.

Best regards - jb



¢
- Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
Sent: Monday, 5 February 2018 1105 AM
To: Boo seng yak
Cc: Adrian Ling (LKKAuto); Admin A; Zaini (LKK Auto); Nora Khai; Carrine Leong
Subject: RE: FINAL REVISION SGV7100A - TP - AXA - SURVEYED 12 DEC 17 *** LKK REF;
CC4/ASM1T023504/Apas
Attachments: PAT2092017 - SGV 7100 A - Audi A3 Sedan 1.4 TF5I (A} - Rear [AXA).xls

Without Prejudice

Hi Jahnny,

We reter to your below email,

For COR. finalise amount at P/P $3.2379.00|before GST) with 3days.

=** Kindly forward your LOD with all the relevant documents{ie; final repalr bill, authorisation to act, renfal
receipt] to us [LKK) for our necessary action.

“Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of liabllity/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settiement.”

Hest Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phone: 6742-5197 | email: chewht@lkkano.com | fax: 6741-4108
Bk 50, Paya Ubd Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S{g08933)

From: Meij Kwan (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 30 January 2018 1:16 PM

To: Boo seng yak <boojohnny@gmail.com>; Adrian Ling (LKKAuto) <adrianling@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)
<chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: C5 A Team <cs-a@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>; Carrine Leong
<carrine.leong@premiumauto.com.sg>; Nora Khai <nora.khai@premiumauto.com.sg>

Subject: RE: FINAL REVISION SGV7100A - TP - AXA - SURVEYED 12 DEC 17 *** LKK REF: CC4/ASM17023504/Apa3

Dear Johnny,

Thank you for your email.

Please note that: -
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A I G HOTLINE TEL: (65) 64193000
FAX. (65) 6418-3723

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT |CHAFTER 188)
MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AMD COMPENSATION) RULES, 1850
ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA)

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS] RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA) MX1
(T beriow wairdn I8 Bulject i GET)
AUDI AUTO PROTECTOR OWN DAMAGE EXCESS S$600.00 (1)
CERTIFICATE NO. 2100422592-02000 R S3100.00

SUM INSURED Market Value
INSURING WITH COE/PARF Yes

1) VEHICLE REGISTRATION NO. SGVT100A
2) NAME OF INSURED CHONG CHEN SIAN
3 ) EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE COMMENCEMENT 29 Jul 2017
OF INSURANCE FOR THE PURPOSES OF THE ACT
4 ) DATE OF EXPIRY OF INSURANCE 28 Jul 2018

5 ) PERSON OR CLASSES OF PERSONS ENTITLED TO DRIVE*
SUBJECT TO AGE CONDITION : All Age Condition

&) The Insured.

by Any other parson who Is driving Bn the Insured's order or with his parmission,

This policy will ndemmfy the nsured of any.authorsad driver only if ha/she meals the age conditions.
hmeﬂh&mwmmﬂDﬂwEmﬁiDR‘]dmﬂmm in additionai to tha

Poligy Excess. appiies to You and any Autharised Driver (named or unnamed] f¥ou are or the sald
Authorised Driver is below the age of 23 andior has less than 2 years' driving expariance -

Previded thal the drving is ittad In accordance Mmmmmmnrmmumthmlnmmmmwwm
m’mmmw hnnﬁtﬁ:mmﬂmw'mdwuf Gourt 'of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that bahalf from
driving the Motor Viehicle,
6) LIHITATIDH AS TO USE*
Usa only for social, mﬁ-mmmmww!mw
The Policy does nat cover uss for hire ‘or rewsrds, tuition, driving tesl. racing, pace-making, refisbiiity trial spesd-testing

.ﬁmmmﬁfmmmmm:ﬂuh connection with Bny-trade or business or use for eny’ purposa in
connection with thia Motor Trade.

APPROVED REPORTING CENTRES Mi.mu.un-fﬂamen m&z
M%mmmw }EEI‘.JH Amhﬁﬁ:] ﬁu:nnmm&mmmm

2. ComfortDeélgro Engra- n&ﬁpﬂa&ﬁmd&mm}stmﬁ At mvmmﬂrmmﬂ
4. Ethoz - mmmmﬂﬂﬁﬂ?ﬂ?’}ﬁ.ﬂ szuaamwamﬂ 62 For windscreen only

B. K-nFm&shgm 81 Deful Lane 12 (Tel: 67478580) 7. Lai Husl (Meng Kes)' Mnlpr -21 Sin Ming Ind (Tel; 64538110}

& Mova Automative - ﬂmmum H‘raur.fzaama Progressive Autamative - Mﬂhuibmm {Tel B7415338)
10, 'SME Motor - 1KIH|B Ave B BikD (Tal 6T476106)

LOSS OF USE Loss Of Use 15 days Replacement Car anly for repairs at Audi Customer Service
* NAMED DRIVER HA.

HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY DES BANK LTD

JEMPLOYER'S LOAN
*Limations mndand inoperstive by Seclion 8 of ihe ka’ihﬁn {Thirc-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapler 185) and
Saction 95 of the Road Transpert Act, 1257 (Malaysia). gre not o be included under these headings.

| / We hersby Certily that the palicy to which this Centificate relates i issued in sccordance with the provisions of the Motor Vahicles (Thied-
Party Risks and Compensation| Act [Chapter 188 and Part [V of the Rosd Transport Act, 1887 (Melaysial.

lssued in Singapare 16 Jun 2017 AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

504125-218

PREMIUM LEASING - KATL

281 ALEXANDRA ROAD

AUDI CUSTOMER SERVICE CENTRE
SINGAPDORE 159838

AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE

ORIGINAL SEPLUS

AIG Building, 78 Shenton Way #07-16 Singapore 078120 AN} Anis Pacidic insurance Pie. Ll



Premium Automobiles

AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd Norah Khai
8 Shenton Way A768 0828
#2701 AXA Tower 6841 1183
Singapore DBE811 Body Repair

Attn: Motor Claims Dept
Your ref: CC4/AXAT1TO23504/pad PATP/I209/2017/TF
4-lan-1§

1

RE : CLAIM-OWNER'S SATISFACTION/DISCHARGE VOUCHER

Make & Model Audi A3 Sedan 1.4 TFSI(A)
Vehicle Chassis No WAUZZZ8V3IF1138424
Vehicle Regn No. SGV 7100 A

Vehicle Mileage 34928KM

Vehicle Owner Ms. Chong Chen Sian

Certificate No 2100422592-02000

Liability
Dated 12/12/2017 with LOU/LOR

Accident Date 9 December, 2017

Location Holland Road towards Napier
Repair Cost S$ 3,465 33
WIFP No. 48186

Repairer's Name Premium Automobiles Pre Lid

1"'We certify that the vehicle has been fully repaired to my entire satisfaction and that
payment of the repairer*s charges that are clalmat/:}v’ under the policy will be deemed in
full and final settlement of my claim.

~

\A
Owner/Insured Signature \ =
Time

Date e4joMl Jeig

Fiown
Telephone +H3-
Telefas a5,
[ har deparniesin
Y owr (laina Bad
Char Ked

Lhatie

Tokal papes

Povsiiem Asioenohibes P Ll

i oI
T Letsg Koo Rioad
Sitgmpeine | 39010

Telephane (030 6366 1] 11
Telefan 103§ 5471 3733
Bonvice & Parts Centres
A8 L R |

Lingapong M
Telephone (03) oieh 2325

Telefin  §65) 6840 | 1IR3

Direct Setlement by Hsiao Tong of LKK via email



Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuUto)

Sent: Wednesday, 16 May 2018 11:21 AM

To: Mora Khai@premiumauto.com.sg; claims@premiumauto.com.sg

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Vie (LKKAuto)

Subject: Cur Ref: CC4/ASM17023504/Apa3; Your Ref: PA/TPA209/2007/TF
Importance: High

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref: CC4/ASM17023504/Apa3
Your Ref: PA/TP/1209/2017/MAS

Dear Sirs,
ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING 5JS 2254C AND SGV 7100A ALONG FARRER ROAD ON 09/12/2017
We refer to the above matter and your Letter to Demand dated 17" February 2018.

We hereby confirmed settlement as follow:-

Cost of repair{with GST) - 55 3,465.73
Rental of vehicle{S$100 x 3 days) - S5 300.00
- 55 3,765.73

We will proceed closing this matter.

“Please note that our proposal and correspondence with you is strictly on a without prejudice basls and should not be construed as an
admission of liability on our part and/or that of our policyhalder and/or the authorised driver. The terms of our without prejudice engagement
should not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of this accident nor should it be binding in any other related claims.”

Best Regards,
Poh Kin, Chong | Case Handler
LEK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phane: 6841-2192 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

Blk 51, Paya Ui Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #o2-25 | 5(408933)

FEE e
RSRER RE Suve the Farth- Print only when necessory

This &-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an
unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law, If you believe that you received this e-mall in error, please do not read
this e-mall or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that
you have deleted the e-mail, all attachmenis and any copies thereof. Thank you



Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: Mora Khai <nora khai@premiumauto.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 16 May 2018 12:28 PM

To: Poh Kin (LKKAuto); claims@premiumauto.com.sg; 'Mastura'

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: Our Ref: CC4/ASM17023504/Apa3; Your Ref: PA/TP/1209/2017/TF

Dear Poh Kin,
Thank you for your kind email.

Aside to Mas,
Please help to confirm.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Norazima Khairuddin
Claims Manager

Premium Automobiles Pre Lid g s sz

35 Uhi Road | Road Singapore 408699

p. +63 6388 2323 d. 65 6768 9827 [ +65 GE41 1183

e. norekhaitpremiumauto.comsg - w. www.audi.com.sg

Audi Showroom, Audi Centre 281 Alexandra Road  Singapore 159938 p. +65 6836 2223

Now is calling
The all-new Audi Q5

Na11p)

Find out mara

Fmail Disclaimer

Thits emaul, ingluding any amachmend, is confdents] wd may wlso be privileged

If wou have received it in ormor, pleose notify us immedinely by reply emml and then debee this message from your system
Please do not copy it or use it for sy purpose; or disclose (s contents of any attschrment i any other person. Thank you

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) [mailto:pohkin@lkkauto.com]
Sent: 16 May, 2018 11:21 AM
To: Nora.Khal@premiumauto.com.sg; claims@premiumauto.com.sg
Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Vic (LKKAuto)
Subject: Our Ref; CC4/ASM17023504/Apa3; Your Ref: PA/TP/1209/2017/TF
Importance: High
1



3172018 Claim Portal

« SSEEKMANDATE: - S7MOOSET IACCIDENT INVOLVING
SJS 2254C(O1) & SGV 7100ATP) ON 09/12/201

Type
@ Question

Message

Liahiiity: Insured rear-ended third party. Spoken to insured, agreed to settle and aware NCDIf any) is
affected, We seek yaur approval to offer Third Party repairer "Premium Autamoblles Pte Lid” Is as follows: -
1)COR(wW/GST): $3,465.73+ 2] Loss of Rental{3daysx$100.00): $300.00 =Total: $3,765.73. **03days
recommendation for repair. **All the relevant decuments had been uploaded in SMART CLAIM. Far your
approval please, Hslao Tong - 17/03/2018

[ |

hl'u':s:va.Emﬂﬂﬂiaim.am.mm.sg!darn'i-qaﬂrtnll'hlnﬂ.'hdax-uanﬂnrasaml:ﬂﬂqumls.hhnlwmmcaa{aqugamm_mammagaf'?sewmaﬂaquesmumbe. 1



51412018 ' Claim Poral

w
m
m
A
<

N>

NDATE> - S7M005FTLACCIDENT

‘RS <
«  INVOLVING SJS 2254C(Ol) & SGV 7100A(TP) ON

Type
© Question

Message
Mandate approve

hitps./ivp. smariclaims.axa.com. sgiclaim-ponalhimiindex-vendor-service-requasts himid/service-requestsiview-message/TserviceRequestNumbear=218604&n



Premium Automobiles

AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd Norah Khai
No 8 Shenton Way 6768 9911
#27-01 AXA Tower 684] 1183
Singapore 068811 Nora khai@ premiumauto.com.sg
Attn: Motor Claims Dept Body & Paint Dept
Yr Ref: CCA/AXA17023504/pa3 PA/TP/1209/201 T/MAS

17 Feb 2018
Dear Sir,

RE: INSURANCE CLAIM FOR SGV 7100 A, Audi A3 Sedan 1.4 TFSI

With reference to the above-mentioned vehicle, no. SGV 7100 A, claimant,
Ms. Chong Chen Sian, please find the related document as per attached.

1. A copy of the Original invoice no. 85012149 — 5§%3.465.73

Tl

A copy of Authorization to Act duly signed by client
A copy of the Discharge Voucher attached
Remtal bill — S$300.00 (S$100.00 x 3 working days)

o

Based on the above document, we would appreciate you could expedite the
paymen! soonest possible.

If you require any further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me at
6768 9911,

Regards

This is a computer-generated document. No signature is required.

Norah Khai
Claims Dept

Encls

AXA —SGV 7100 A

from

Telephone +65-
Talefax +65-
EMail

Our department
Our Ref

Your Raf

Date

total pages

Pramium Automobiles Pte Lic
Showroom

8 Leng Kee Road

Singapore 159080
Telephone (65) 6566 1111
Talefax  (B5) 6471 3733

Service & Parts Ceniras
55 Libi Rd 1

Singapore 408699
Telephone (B5) 6336 2323
Telefax  (65) 684 11183



F Auto
E -‘{ -a:( Consulors
dielil B2 B Fle Lig

51 UBLAVE L #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE AUSYIS TEL ; 1065) 62563561 FAX 1 (065 62564315
13 DECEMBER 2017

LAU YEAN FUNG

200 UPPER THOMSON ROAD
#04-09

SINGAPORE 574424

Dear Sir/ Mdm

OURREF  : CC4/AXA17023504/pa3
YOUR REF  : GA030634 (SJS 2254C)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJS 2254C & SGV 7100A ALONG/AT FARRER ROAD ON
09/12/2017

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed
by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pie Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from Premium Automobiles Pie Ltd. acting on behalf of the owner of
SGV T100A against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the opinion that liability is not in our
favour. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim
against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the
rights afforded under the policy. Should ¥ou not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek
to take conduct of third party claim(s) arisin g from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please
reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us
and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to

chewht@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter if not provided at our reporting

centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

¢ Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status
(if any)

Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If' you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s). you
are to keep us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim



To pratect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of
the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without
AXA’s prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because
of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you
informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s),

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6742 3197 or email us at
chewhu@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when vou contact us that we can assist vou more effectively.

Yours sincerely

Chew Hsiao Tong

Case Handler

DID: 6742 3197

FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: chewht@lkkauto.com

Ce AXA Insurance Pte Ltd
(Motor Claims Dept)



Your ref: CC4/AXA17023504/pa3
Our ref: PA/TP/1209/2017/TF
4 January, 2018

Ms. Chong Chen Sian
32 Amber Gardens
#02-04

Singapore 439965

AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd
8 Shenton Way

#27-01 AXA Tower

Singapore 068811

Attn: Motor Claims Dept

Dear Sir/ Mdm,

Accident involving SGVT7100A & SJS2254C
Along Holland Road towards Napier on 9 Dec 2017,

1 am the registered owner of SGV7100A.

I confirm that I will be claiming for Rental Charges / Loss of Use and
hearby authorize your esteemed company to settle Rental Charges / Loss of Use
and repair bill directly with Premium Automobiles Pte Ltd.

Your kind attention will be greatly appreciated.

Yours faithfully,,
/-‘ [

W'

I';J

Ms. Chong Chen Sian

Copy to Norzh Khai, Premium Automobiles Pte Lid



redefining / insurance ;f:. N

y

CLAIM REF s STMBOSF T

INSURED : (HoMG (HEH 51PN
DISCHARGE VOUCHER
we/| [___Chong Chen Sian , NRIC NO._S1348080G | hereby agree to accept the

sum of dollars [__ THREE THuuSAND SEVEN HunDRED  BIXTY E\'H'E AIND (enle Sevew
(s$ 2, H’j*jfﬁ ) paid to us/me by AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD as full and final settlement of all claims
of whatever kind including damages for personal injuries and damages to property that we/l may
have against the said AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD or their Insured or the driver of motor vehicle no.
[ SJ52254C | as a result of an accident along [_Holland Road towards Napier |
on [__09/12/2017 ] of which we/l were/was the driver/ owner/ hirer/ passenger/rider/pillion/ insurer
of motor vehicle no. [__SGY7100A 1.

We/| hereby declare that the said insurer or owner and/or driver of insured vehicle shall not be
liable for any further claim(s) whatsoever and whosoever present or future that we/l may have
against the said Insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. $J82254C | in connection directly or
indirectly with the said accident and give our/my full and final discharge.

We/l hereby declare that we/| are/am the person(s) entitled to receive the above settlement and
hereby undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in
respect of this settlement.

It is understood and agreed that payment herein is made without admission of liability whatsoever
on the part of the said insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no, [ S$J52234C .

b ”
Dated this L day of 1 Mo 2018
20 f
; &i’L -
Claimant’s Signature s
NRIC no./ Company Stamp « 513480906

Occupation/ Business

3L AMBZE  hARVENS Aoy § 420465

Address

Telephone No.

Witness's Name : _ Jeffery Tan
Witness's Signature t - ; WAl

Witness's NRIC No. . 623z 4Geap NI

siice Fie Lid (Company Reg. Mo, 19980351:2M)
| Wai E20-01 AXA Tower, Singapore (68511
Cénlie #B101

5 GEAD 4BBE Fex +B7 B338 2522 Wi

TY THREE
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Premium Automobiles Pte Ltd

Audi Canirs Singaposs Alenandie Service Centry Ui Srvice Cenim Customer Service
S 08 sontonn. ING LT NV O X Tl biaions torvie o
Wafi I-ﬂﬂnhah! o I Tlh::'!m E38E 71T {:_g.mr! wqmlu Fomanil it ol reriLirE e oo g
Hgel S M S g g W R
Invaice: B5812149 Account: AOBAR (T :}]
A THSURANCE S5*PORE PTE LTD AYA INSURANCE S'CORE PTE LTD
CLAIN DEPT Date ¢ 1&/B2/2818 WOTOR CLAIM DEPT
8 SHENTON WRY, B SHENTON WAY,
im-.n AXA TOHER, Ordsr : SBVTI008 12701 AKA TOMER,
?Elm Q66311 RERBLL Term ¢ 30 SINGAPORE @GAALL
%ﬂ!gﬁ Mo, SEVTIRER (V E68E) Regn Dates 29/07/2915 Mileage: 34937 WIP No.: 48186
iModel: A3 SEDAN 1.4 TFS! (AMBIENTE) @  [Chassis: WAUTZZBVIF1138424 Engines CIC 261233 Depts U |
Fﬁ No. 1
You have been assisted by 1~ UB-Carrine | }
Dstails Qty Unit Price Amaount
5 | BODYWORK M: o 1.0 250, 82
T REMDVE AND TRAMSFER FERR PRRRING AID. CHEDH
FUNCTION. REINSTALL ALL PRATS REMOVED,
5 | BOOYMORK LH 0. & .08 N
T0 DISAMNTLE AN FENEW REAR BUMPER ASSY. RE-ORGRNI
REAR CRASH MANRGEMENT COMPONENTS. REINSTALL ALL
| PARTS REMOVED,
S5 | BODYWORK K: B0, 22 1.0 (2N
| T0 RESPRAY REAR BUMPER.
5 | BODYWORK M: 152,00 1.9 52,8
| TO CRRAY OUT DIAGMOSTIC CHECHE,
1 | ABVSBATOETA GRU COVER 1.® 1567, a2 | 1, 567.00
|
|
| 1
Parks  |,567.00 Sub-Total | 3,239,00
Labour 2, b
Sublet A % GST 226,73
Renus g
Lubricant 00 Grand Tolal -1| 463,73
Received by For & on behalf of

Prexiun Automobiles Pte Ltd



: . CHAN'S & SONS ENTERPRISE
363 Sembawang Road, Goodiink Park,
Singapore 758378,
CAR RENTALS www,chans.com sg Tel: 5753 2536 Fax: 6756 7565
Broakdown Recovery; §742 8446
RENTAL AGREEMENT Ak & doBe
Hivort Nasw [ Dt of Basaport) Nric No. T Nationaity
dm Chen Sian | fZTu [4 %:@.wocrocr
| Dccupation | ﬁg . of Expi
EY D\m\w Gt oas &W'L" | ve | /!
Contact No Mobile Phone No, | el
: G304 9.9 2900
Joairtt Hiree's / Guaranior's Name ke et Mufﬂmﬁ Fassport/ Nric No. Natanallty
: - e
1
= '”T“mw"'”ﬁﬁ Contact No Wiobiln Phone Na
CHECK OUT | o=@ % [ Wisage = b -
'2' |- ] qd!}am |l E vaf e s 3
CHECK IN Dale Time Mileags Remarks W el
4:1-1%9 T 15pm poi
i T | - ==
| IMPORTANT NOTES:- ! UNIT | | RATE(S) | TOTAL(S)
| = Cartis estricled 10 SINGAPORE use. See clausd 1(f) fof non-dompliance. | bt Dl
| = No retund wil o given for vehigie Ihg | | RATE il 3 Ie| _/ﬂa 300
fe ' | oiscounT 17 |
I | GST @ 7% | |
| | TOTAL 300
& | E +
IS ' | EXTENSION 1] viesa33
[
= Vehicle should be retumed af the time as collection except =
Sxtuiday Whers rotum fiae Is bafore 0T, | ” e - UL Aol
{ '» Vehicie roturmed aler olfice hour will be chaiged fo 1he next working day, | . It |
= Hourly extension is cherged at 1/5 of the dally rato. i I i | i
= A5 proventive mamienance, please check water & angine ol daily. h\k&:l\ jbﬂ | - |
= Plagse chock hat you have not lstt-any of your personal belongings In the - | L Y. | o ' '
vohicle. Our company and nafl will not ba responsibte for any loss of | | 4 |
batongings after tha vehicls is retumed. ‘ %au.?fﬂﬂ'ﬂ | - |
-mmw‘m“Wﬁmnzm;mmm“mar | |
EaTying 3 will ba mposed |
! mukr.m;'ﬂy vu-:;d- I, 2 DEFQE!T {refundable) 5%
* Camying of PASSENGERS In commercial vehi prohibited. R |
Orly WORKERS  coverad under hirers workmen. compensation e | | CHANGED OVER FROM VEH, DATE

afgwed.

1

| We have read and agres o the ferms and condltions of the rental agresment above and as set ovrisal.

| VWa declare thet all information ghven on this foom is-true and accurahe.

Hirer's Signature

- VEHICLE NO.

FROM

e Joint Hirer's/ Guarantor’s Signature for CHAN'S & SONS ENTERPRISE J
SOwd 033 G - MODEL
d 1 “Exteriate (i For acnl reen mke CHECK N
RETURN '

DPEAATING HOURS: MONDAY TO FRIDAY B 30AM TO 5:309M SATURDAY 8304M TO 12.30PM. CLOSED ON SUNDAY & PUBLIC HOLIDAY



' CHAN'S & SONS ENTERPRISE .
S chans

Tel 67532636 FaxB7567565 www.chans.com.sg

G3T Reg No: 51-936G800-M

TAX INVOICE
CHONG CHEN SIAN INVOICE AR1801-0093
NO. 32 #02-04 DATE 05/01/2018
AMBER GARDENS TERMS cCoD
SINGAPORE 439985 STAFF ID AMIRA
AGREEMENT NO. HA201801-0020
ATTN - CHONG CHEN SIAN
[ bEscripTION AMOUNT (SGD) |
Vehicle Reg No : SJWB033G 280.37
Make / Maodel
Rental Dates : Rental Billing From 02/01/2018 To 04/01/2018 (Inclusive)
Period : ddays
Rental Rate . 5% 100.00 Per Day {Including GST)
Reference No ¢ SGEVT1004
AMOUNT : S§ NON-TAXABLE VALUE 0.00
THREE HUNDRED DOLLARS ONLY TAXABLE VALUE : 280.37
GST 7% : 18.63
TOTAL §§ : 300.00|
Please make your cheques payable to - CHAN'S & SONS ENTERPRISE
For Oiicial USe Only
Fayment Date F i Aamt
CS5/CC/CH
C3/CC /CH

h & ARTAZ @ FHIARTAS 363 Semsawang Rond Goodine Park Sngapone 756370 T 47532534 F STSSTESS 1 safes Bohans. com. s

VAA & ARTAS



CHANS & SONS ENTERPRISE -
353 Sembawang Rosd, Goodlink Park, Chq n S
g — www.chans.com.sg

G3T Reg Na 51-836900-M

Hirer

CHONG CHEN SIAN

OFFICIAL RECEIPT

| DESCRIPTION | AMOUNT (SGD) |
Official Receipt No . 201801-0053

Account of - CHONG CHEN SIAN

Date Issued . 05/01/2018

ehicle Reg No. . SJWB0336

Rental Dates 02/01/2018

Amount Received S% 30000

Payment Type: o WISA V108773 2H 300.00
Payment for Invoice : AR1801-0093

Comments

[ TOTAL AMOUNT RECEIVED | ss 300.00 |

* This is @ computer generated document. No signature is required

wﬂhr:‘:;;'fé _:I:_;E H R -I-__ A H BT Sermbiadeang Romd Gooihink Park SHigaps e R3] ATEIIEAA F A7TSATEAS F aals Qe har romesg



THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT
(PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No: SJS 2254C ({Insd veh) | Model: TPVD AUDI

SGV 7100A (TP veh) A3 SEDAN 1.4 TFSI
Date of Accident: |[09/12/2017

Global Sum Settlement | ! | [ 1 Yes | [X] No

Repair Estimate 5 5,508.36

Final Repair Cost 5 3,465.73

Loss of Use 5 300.00 3days at $100.00 per day
Rental (if any) 1§ days

LTA / GIA Search Fee -

Others; | $I 0.00

Final Settlernant Sum ;- 3,765.73

Is Third Party Workshop GIA Registered? [X] YES [ ] NO (Kindlyindicate
below)

A) For Non GIA Registerad Workshop: Agreed Liability (%)
fi : o No:
B} For GIA Registered Workshop: BGEL;A reRicEieYes e (S0LA SeeneaiNe
BOLA Liability: 100 (%) Assessed Liability (*): (%)

* Assessed Liability to be filled only far chain collisions and for cases where BOLA does not apply.

Remarks

Paymant Instruction: Payee's Breakdown

1} [PREMIUM AUTOMOBILES PTELTD 5 3.765.7
JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN 24/05/2018
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid Date

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical
Report! Bill {if any)



